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ANALYSIS OF 2022-23 STUDENT FEEDBACK 

1. Student feedback indicates that more than 90% of students find the following to be 

satisfactory: 
a. Teachers are regular and punctual in class (94% of students believe) 
b. The classroom facilities are good. (95% of respondents said) 
C. The overall quality of the college regarding the Teaching-Learning process, 

Infrastructure and student support services is good. (93% of students remarked) 

d. 94% of respondents agreed that the safety and security of students have been 
ensured by the college. 

2. Syllabus coverage as prescribed by the University of Calcutta, library facilities, 
technological support, and student-teacher relationships have been found to be quite 
adequate by above 90% of the respondents. 

3. 93% felt that the overall learning environment in the college is good. 

4. 90% of the respondents found the Laboratories are equipped with the latest apparatus 

and properly maintained. 

5. 91% of the respondents felt that Technological support (use of teaching aids, models, 

PPT, filmns, etc.) is optimal. 
6. Almost 92% of respondents found Sports and Canteen infrastructure are good. 

7. 92% stated that the number of value-added courses available would increase their 

chance of employability. 

8. 94% of the respondents felt that College gives Importance to co-curricular and 
extracurricular activities. But around 6% of students (respondents) indicated that the 

extracurricular activities were not adequate. 

9. 90% of respondents found the college's administrative offices are efficient and student 

friendly. 

10. 92% of students find the college washrooms are clean and well-maintained. 
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1. Teachers are regular and punctual in class. 
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2. Syllabus Coverage as prescribed by the University is adequate. 
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3. Offine class delivery was adequate. 
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4. Technological support (use of teaching aids, models, PPT, films etc.) is optimal. 
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5. Library facilities are adequate. 
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6. Laboratories are equipped with latest apparatus and properly maintained. 
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7. Student-teacher relationship in your department is satisfactory. 
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9. You feel you are in a safe and secure environment in college 
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10. Classroom facilities are good. 
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11. Sports and Canteen infrastructure are good. 
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12. The college gives Importance to co-curricular and extracurricular activities 
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13. The college has a number of value-added courses to make the students 

employable. 
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14. Toilets / Washrooms are clean and properly maintained. 
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15. The college's administrative offices are efficient and student friendly. 
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Analysis of Teachers Feedback 2022-23 

Website: www.thebges.edu.in 

1. Teachers' feedback shows that 86% of the teachers believe that the college is able to 
attract meritorious students towards enrolment. To attract meritorious students apart 

from the different Government scholarships the management of the B.E.S. college also 

awards a meritorious student scholarship, In addition to this, 99% of the teachers trust 

that student centric resources are available in the college and classworks are taking 

place as per the schedule. Moreover, 96% of the respondents think that the college 

provides sufficient teaching facilities with relevant infrastructure to conduct the classes 

effectively. 
2. As per the teachers' feedback, around 94% of the teachers are utilizing college library resources 

intensively. All the teachers are also updating their knowledge base in a timely manner. 

3. The college library is quite resource intensive and 96% of the respondents have expressed that 

the college library is managed effectively with convenient as well as easy access. 

4. 13% of the respondents felt that academic members should be encouraged more to carry out 

research activities. Faculty members have indicated that lack of time for research, incorporation 

of international collaboration and funding, involvement of senior and expert researchers into 

the research cell could be introduced to facilitate a pronisirg and effective research 

environment. 

5. All the faculty members appreciated the well-maintained buildings and furniture. The water 

service and safe drinking facilities were also appreciated by 97% faculty members. However, 

the laboratory equipment can further be improved as suggested by 9% of the respondents. 19% 

facuity members also expressed their concerns regarding the sufficiency of toilets present in 

the college. 

6. Around 93% teachers agree that the MOUs entered by colleges enhance the scope for mutual 

cooperation with institutions of repute. The working strategy employed by the IQAC to promote 

quality of the institution is much appreciated by 94% of the faculty members. 

Teacher in Charge 

7. Around 95% of the respondents expressed their satisfaction towards the administration for 

Dutting efforts for the development of the institution. There are, however, some concerns 

regarding internet facility, administration accessibility and freedom of expression which the 

college plans to address in the near future. 

The Bhawanipur Educalion Society Colleçe 

COORDINATOR, IQAC 
THE BHAWANIPUR EDUCATION SOCIETY COLLEGE 

Fstd. & Admin. by: The Bnawanipur Gujarati Education Society 
A Adinority Run Institution :Anlated to the University of Calcuta 

Recognized uls 2(F) & 12(B) of The UGC Act, 1956 



FEEDBACK  BY TEACHERS 22-23
109 responses



Name

109 responses

Pritom Banerjee

Samir Kr Siddhanta

Dr. Kasturi Mukherjee

Debika Banerji

Soumya Bhattacharjee

Swapna Saha

Dr.Sampa Sinha Basu

Govind Dewan

Nirabhra Basu

Dr. Sreyasi Ghosh

Dr. Abir Bhattacharya

Sugata Adhya

Karan Vora

Monali Sil

Debanjana Chakravarti

SANMITRA DUTTA

Kapil Kumar Bhattacharyya

Mili Samaddar

Barnasree Chatterjee

Sayandita Deb Roy

Dr. Priyam Basu Thakur

Chandan Kumar Jha

DR. SAUGATA KONAR

Dr. Dona Ganguly



DEBDUTTA SEN

CHIRANJIB MITRA

Pritha Chanda

Paridhi Agarwal

Prakash Kumar Thakur

Rajesh Kumar Shaw

ARUN CHETTRY

Nilanjana Roy

Chandreyee Chaudhuri

Sukti Maitra

Dr. Tridib Sengupta

Arnab Gangopadhyay

ANAMIKA GUHA

Ananya Patra

Soumyarup Saha

Dr.Asok kumar Bose

saikat nandy

SAMREEN ALAM

Jaya Dubey

Dr.Suparna Basak

SAYAN SARKHEL

YEASIN SIKDAR

Sourav Das

Utsab Mukherjee

Lopamudra Majumdar

Moumita Dutta



GARGI

SAYAN ROY

Soumali Bose

IPSITA CHATTERJEE

Dr. Subarnarekha Bhattacharyya

Dipannita Chatterjee

Trisha Chatterjee

Amala Dhandhania

Darshana Trivedi

Rosalin Mukherjee

VIDISHA ROY

Supratik Sur Roy

Pooja Sengupta

Soumyi Chowdhury

PAROMITA CHAKRABARTY

Shaswati Das

Nitin Chaturvedi

Vivek Patwari

Sukanya Chatterjee

Akash Mehta

Anupa Ghosh

SHAWNI DUTTA

DR. JOYETA BHADURY

Urvi Shukla

Pushpita Gangopadhyay

UZMA KHAN



Ananyya Banerjee

DR SOURAJA TAGORE

Piu Chatterjee

Anuradha Dutta

MINAKSHI.CHATURVEDI

Soumyajit Chandra

Gargi Talapatra

Sayan Chatterjee

ATREYEE GANGULY

Dr. Ivy Das Gupta

Rabisankar Bag

Anwesha Roy

Ujwal kakkad

Jayjit Chakraborty

Priti Shah

Dr Mahua Das

Kavita Mehrotra

Dr. Abha Jha

Ibrahim Hussain

Siddhartha Chattopadhyay

SWARNALI DEY

SOUVIK MAZUMDER

Harshvardhan Sanghi

Forum Shah

7 more responses are hidden



PROGRAMME
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B.SC
B.A. (Other than English)
B.A. & M.A. in English
M.COM
BBA

23.9%

23.9%

39.4%



Department
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Political Science

Commerce (Morning)

BBA

Chemistry

Physics

English

Morning

MORNING

Economics

Morning Commerce

Bengali

Bengali

Commerce

Mathematics

Electronics

Business Administration

COMPUTER SCIENCE

Afternoon and Evening

Morning

Economics

Geography

B. Com (morning)

Mathematics

Physics



Political science

JOURNALISM AND MASS COMMUNICATION

Journalism and Mass Communication

Education

Journalism & Mass Communication

Afternoon and Evening Section

CHEMISTRY

Afternoon & Evening section

Department of commerce afternoon and evening section

Afternoon & evening

Afternoon and Evening Commerce

Sociology

BBA

Commerce (Afternoon and Evening Section)

Commerce (morning)

afternoon and evening

Commerce (Afternoon and Evening)

JOURNALISM & MASS COMMUNICATION

Computer Science

Political Science

AFTERNOON & EVENING sECTION

AFTERNOON & EVENING SECTION

Pist Graduate Department of Commerce

Afternoon and evening

PSYCHOLOGY

Film Studies



Psychology

HISTORY

JMC

Computer Science

Commerce (Afternoon and Evening)

Commerce (Afternoon and Evening )

Statistics( General / Minor)

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

History

Commerce ( Afternoon & Evening)Section

Matha

Morning commerce

ENVS

Environmental Studies

Hindi

Hindi

Morning - Commerce

Morning Commerce

B.COM. MORNING

Commerce (Morning)

B.Com (Morning)

Commerce Morning

Evening Commerce



Designation
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Date of joining

109 responses

Aug 1988 1

Sep 1989 11

Dec 1989 8

Nov 1990 1

Sep 1992 28

Dec 1992 7 2

Nov 1994 1

Dec 1994 1

Mar 1995 1

Sep 1995 19

Apr 1996 15

Jul 1996 1

Sep 1997 1

Feb 1998 2

Mar 1998 23

Jul 1999 1

Mar 2000 6

Sep 2000 15

Feb 2001 1

May 2001 7 2 28 4

Dec 2008 1 3

Dec 2009 1

Aug 2010 16

May 2012 7 3 15

Sep 2012 22 2

Aug 2013 17

Nov 2013 11

Jan 2014 7

Jun 2014 1 2



Jul 2014 17

Jul 2015 16

Aug 2015 1

Sep 2015 16

Jan 2016 1

Jul 2016 1 2 2 16 5

Aug 2016 1

Jan 2017 7

Jul 2017 1 4 4 17

Aug 2017 7 25

Oct 2017 23

Feb 2018 1

Jul 2018 16

Aug 2018 23

Jan 2019 19

Mar 2019 11

Jul 2019 1 10 22

Aug 2019 1 3

Sep 2019 2

Feb 2020 3 2 10 17

Nov 2020 5 20

Apr 2021 1 5 8 12

May 2021 4 20

Jul 2021 2

Sep 2021 15

Dec 2021 15 2

Jan 2022 1 2 3

Feb 2022 1 7 2 15

Mar 2022 1 15

Aug 2022 8 22

Jan 2023 7



Aug 2023 7 2

Oct 2023 3

Feb 2024 12



HR CODE

109 responses

101P0373

101S0165

202K0021

404D4023

201S1009

201S0222

404S0022

1071

101N0124

201S0198

404A0049

201S1013

404K0076

201M0400

Aeee

404S0014

404K0060

201M0110

201B0345

201S0384

404P4028

404C4039

201S1006

201D0063



101D0045

404C4038

201P0357

201P0355

101P0488

101R0152

101A0354

1301

201C0380

201S0217

330

302A3004

201A0370

201A0358

101S0375

101A0026

101S0364

404S0093

201J0487

201S0218

101S0452

1076

101S0377

404u0023

201L0100

201M0371



201G0375

101S0177

201S0356

404I0021

201S0199

D4040083

201T0363

201A0006

201D0371

201R0489

8W4C74E4

404S4045

404P4022

201S1001

201P0130

201S0386

101N0402

404V4142

404S0065

404A4031

202A0015

404S0069

201J0082

201U0352

201P0148

201U0404



201A0008

201S0195

201P0133

201A0401

201M0111

404S0099

201G0068

101S0494

201A0027

201i0078

101R0399

404a4034

404U4040

101J0374

201P0143

201M0104

201K0088

201A0001

101I0493

101S0188

201S0567

101S0366

101H0360

201F0496

7 more responses are hidden



I. TEACHING, LEARNING, EVALUATION & RESEARCH

Suggestions for improvement in Teaching, Learning, Evaluation and
Research

33 responses

II. INFRASTRUCTURE
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Suggestions for improvement in Infrastructure

42 responses

III. GOVERNANCE

Suggestions for improvement in Governance

36 responses
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